
3380 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 161 

Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DtCLIN£S NOTICE (NO. 35) 1990 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date ot this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

3307. 41. 00 
3402. 90. 00 

3823. 90. 69 
3924. 90. 09 
3926. 90. 69 
3926. 90. 69 

3926.90.69 
3926. 90. 69 
68.04 

6907. 10.09) 
6907. 90. 00) 
7326.90.09 

7616.90.19 
83.01 

8308.90.09 
8310.00.09 
8414.30.00 
8414.80.01 

8417.80.01 
8418.69.00 

8429.11.00) 
8429. 19.00) 

8431. 49 

8459.29.00 

8516.29.09 

8536.50.00 
8544.20.00 

8608.00.09 
9306. 10.09 

9405.92.00 
9505.90.00 
9506. 91. 00 
9608.50.00 

Tariff 
Item 

4016. 94 .00 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Incense Free 
Aerosol 18, A-103, 501, aerosol OT series - OT!OO, OT75, OT70-PG, Free 
OTB, OT-S 
Insulating foam pack complete with mechanical spray dispenser Free 
Aery! ic recipe book holders Free 
Plastic chain of a type used in blind manufacture Free 
Specialty surgical operating drapes viz: ring drapes, Free 
pouch drapes and U drapes 
Spiral chutes of a type suited for mail sorting Free 
Triangular warning reflectorised safety device Free 
Solid grinding wheels of vitrified, resinoid, and all other Free 
bond types 
Unglazed (pressed) ceramic tile biscuit up to 10mm thick Free 

Distillation column packings viz: rings, saddles, structured Free 
packing, and internals viz: supports, hold down grids, liquid/ 
gas distributors, liquid collectors 
Aluminium spinnaker pole end fittings - 80mm O.D. and above Free 
Keys, locks and locking levers for Hager control panels to German Free 
VDE standards 0660 and 0659 
Ski boot buckles 
Freestanding display panels 
Refrigerant gas recovery unit 
NEI Bellis and Morcom VH9H3N high pressure air compressor to 
deliver JOm3 /hour free air delivery at 42 to 45 bar discharge 
pressure completely oi 1 free air 
Automotive spray painting oven 
Ice making machines with daily production capacities between 
20kg and 500kg 
Bulldozers 
EXCLUDING: 
Blades, and their activating equipment (i.e. lift and tilt 
cylinders) 
Parts (other than buckets, steel cutting teeth, tips, steel 
adaptor and steel edges, shovels and grabs), for excavating 
machines, self-propelled; 
EXCLUDING: 
(I) excavators mounted on tractors or other vehicles; 
(2) ditch and trench digging machines, not being single 
bucket machines; and 
(3) self-propelled tractor type bases which form integral 
parts of the machines; hydraulically operated, of 
Jess than 0.6m3 S.A.E. rated capacity, when declared; 
( i) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
such excavating machines; or 
(ii) by an importer or manufacturer only in the repair 
of such excavating machines 
16mm cap 12 speed bench dri 11 with rack and pinion rise and 
fall table 
Oil filled panel portable space heaters being electrically 
operated and thermostatically controlled 
Molveno switches; series F, SCR, SCS and SCL 
72 OHM co-axial transmission cable comprising copper cable, 
steel conductor, micro cellular gas injected polythene 
insulation with solid aluminium welded screen 
Wynn-Williams spring shunting lever 
10mm calibre rim fire cartridges suited for use in captive bolt 
humane killers 
Parts for plastic exterior lanterns 
Plastic masks of various land and water reptiles 
Long swim belts and strechcordz paddles 
Drawing sets containing technical drawing pens, propel! ing 
pencils, spare leads, eraser, compass attachment, with or 
without spare ink cartridges, compass with extension bar 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Dock fenders ex T.A. Navigator VII 

Rates of Duty 
Norma 1 Pref. 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

982575E 
982240C 

982577A 
981647L 
982137G 
982559C 

982593C 
982847J 
982591G 

820902C 

982578K 

983180A 
983267L 

982562C 
982455D 
982583F 
982247L 

982556J 
982570D 

982255A 

982253E 

982574G 

982586L 

982016H 
982582H 

982572L 
982603D 

982561E 
982138E 
982579H 
982212H 

Ref. 
No. 

982114H 

Effective 
From To 

5/90 
4/90 

5/90 
1/90 8/91 
6/90 
5/90 

5/90 
6/90 
5/90 

7/89 

5/90 

7/90 
4/90 

5/90 
4/90 
4/90 
2/90 

6/89 
5/90 

4/90 

4/90 

4/90 

4/90 

3/90 
4/90 

5/90 
4/90 

4/90 
6/90 
5/90 
3/90 

Effective 
From To 

4/90 


