Tariff Act 1988

## TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 35) 1990

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST	SCHE	DULE
Concessi	ons	Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
ZU.	3307.41.00	Incense	Free	Free	99	982575E	5/90	
Ü	3402.90.00	Aerosol 18, A-103, 501, aerosol OT series - OT100, OT75, OT70-PG, OTB, OT-S		Free	99	982240C	4/90	
U	3823.90.69	Insulating foam pack complete with mechanical spray dispenser	Free	Free	99	982577A	5/90	
U	3924.90.09	Acrylic recipe book holders	Free	Free	99	981647L	1/90	8/
U	3926.90.69	Plastic chain of a type used in blind manufacture	Free	Free	99	982137G	6/90	
Ü	3926.90.69	Specialty surgical operating drapes viz: ring drapes,	Free	Free	99	982559C	5/90	
•	***************************************	pouch drapes and U drapes			•	33-333		
U	3926.90.69	Spiral chutes of a type suited for mail sorting	Free	Free	99	982593C	5/90	
ับ	3926.90.69	Triangular warning reflectorised safety device	Free	Free	99	982847J	6/90	
:U	68.04	Solid grinding wheels of vitrified, resinoid, and all other	Free	Free	99	982591G	5/90	
		bond types			99	820902C		
:U	6907.10.09) 6907.90.00)	Unglazed (pressed) ceramic tile biscuit up to 10mm thick	Free	Free			7/89	• •
CU	7326.90.09	Distillation column packings viz: rings, saddles, structured packing, and internals viz: supports, hold down grids, liquid/	Free	Free	99	982578K	5/90	••
		gas distributors, liquid collectors						
CU	7616.90.19	Aluminium spinnaker pole end fittings — 80mm O.D. and above	Free	Free	99	983180A	7/90	
CU	83.01	Keys, locks and locking levers for Hager control panels to German	Free	Free	99	983267L	4/90	
		VDE standards 0660 and 0659						
U	8308.90.09	Ski boot buckles	Free	Free	99	982562C	5/90	
U	8310.00.09	Freestanding display panels	Free	Free	99	982455D	4/90	
U	8414.30.00	Refrigerant gas recovery unit	Free	Free	99	982583F	4/90	
U	8414.80.01	NEI Bellis and Morcom VH9H3N high pressure air compressor to	Free	Free	99	982247L	2/90	
		deliver 10m <sup>3</sup> /hour free air delivery at 42 to 45 bar discharge pressure completely oil free air						
U	8417.80.01	Automotive spray painting oven	Free	Free	99	982556J	6/89	
Ü	8418.69.00	Ice making machines with daily production capacities between	Free	Free	99	982570D	5/90	
-		20kg and 500kg	<del>-</del>	<del>-</del>			.,	. ,
CU	8429.11.00)	Bulldozers	Free	Free	99	982255A	4/90	
	8429.19.00)	EXCLUDING: Blades, and their activating equipment (i.e. lift and tilt						
CU	8431.49	cylinders) Parts (other than buckets, steel cutting teeth, tips, steel	Free	Free	99	982253E	4/90	
		adaptor and steel edges, shovels and grabs), for excavating machines, self-propelled;						
		EXCLUDING: (1) excavators mounted on tractors or other vehicles;						
		(2) ditch and trench digging machines, not being single bucket machines; and						
		(3) self-propelled tractor type bases which form integral						
		parts of the machines; hydraulically operated, of						
		less than 0.6m <sup>3</sup> S.A.E. rated capacity, when declared;						
		(i) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making						
		such excavating machines; or						
		(ii) by an importer or manufacturer only in the repair						
		of such excavating machines	_	_	0.0	000== :=		
CU	8459.29.00	16mm cap 12 speed bench drill with rack and pinion rise and	Free	Free	99	982574G	4/90	• •
		fall table			_			
CU	8516.29.09	Oil filled panel portable space heaters being electrically	Free	Free	99	982586L	4/90	
		operated and thermostatically controlled						
CU	8536.50.00	Molveno switches; series F, SCR, SCS and SCL	Free	Free	99	982016H	3/90	
CU	8544.20.00	72 OHM co-axial transmission cable comprising copper cable,	Free	Free	99	982582H	4/90	
		steel conductor, micro cellular gas injected polythene insulation with solid aluminium welded screen						
Ü	8608.00.09	Wynn-Williams spring shunting lever	Free	Free	99	982572L	5/90	
Ü	9306.10.09	10mm calibre rim fire cartridges suited for use in captive bolt	Free	Free	99	982603D	4/90	
,,,	5500.10.05	humane killers	-100		•••	002000	-, -0	• •
U	9405.92.00	Parts for plastic exterior lanterns	Free	Free	99	982561E	4/90	
			Free		99	982138E	6/90	• • •
U	9505.90.00	Plastic masks of various land and water reptiles		Free				• •
U	9506.91.00	Long swim belts and strechcordz paddles	Free	Free	99	982579H	5/90	• •
CU	9608.50.00	Drawing sets containing technical drawing pens, propelling	Free	Free	99	982212H	3/90	• •
		pencils, spare leads, eraser, compass attachment, with or						
		without spare ink cartridges, compass with extension bar						

## 

			Part					
	Tariff		Rates of Duty	II	Ref.	Effective		
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal Pref.	Ref.	No.	From To		
ICU	4016.94.00	Dock fenders ex T.A. Navigator VII	Free Free	99	982114H	4/90		